

PRESS RELEASE

Vimercate (Monza Brianza), 15 November 2024 - On request of Consob and in reference to what was published today, 15 November, 2024, on page 13 of *II Sole 24 Ore*, Esprinet Group categorically denies involvement in the European prosecutor's investigation into VAT fraud and false invoicing.

Esprinet Group is an Italian multinational leader in distribution of high-tech products, in the provision of application and services for digital transformation and green transition.

Active in Southern Europe, Esprinet Group operates through three main brands: Esprinet, V-Valley and Zeliatech. Boasting around 1,800 employees and Euro 4.0 million in turnover in 2023, Esprinet (PRT:IM – ISIN IT0003850929) is listed on Borsa Italiana, the Italian stock exchange.

Esprinet Group is a participant of the United Nations Global Compact and adheres to its principles-based approach to responsible business.

For further information:

INVESTOR RELATIONS

ESPRINET S.p.A. Tel. +39 02 404961 Giulia Perfetti giulia.perfetti@esprinet.com

CORPORATE COMMUNICATION

ESPRINET S.p.A. Tel. +39 02 404961 Paola Bramati paola.bramati@esprinet.com

CORPORATE COMMUNICATION CONSULTANTS

BARABINO & PARTNERS

Tel: +39 02 72023535

Federico Vercellino E-mail: f.vercellino@barabino.it Mob: +39 331 5745171 Linda Battini E-mail: l.battini@barabino.it Mob: +39 347 4314536